

1 **SHB 1995 - H AMD ADOPTED 4/5/01**

2 By Representative Hurst

3 On page 13, line 1, after "consist of" strike "twelve" and insert
4 "sixteen"

5 On page 13, line 1, after "members." strike "Two" and insert
6 "Four"

7 On page 13, line 2, after "senate," strike "one" and insert "two"

8 On page 13, line 3, after "and" strike "two" and insert "four"

9 On page 13, line 4, after "representatives," strike "one" and
10 insert "two"

EFFECT: Increases the number of legislators who will serve on the
workgroup (four members from each house instead of two).